Lamar Township Supervisors’ Regular Meeting of June 4th, 2024:
Present:
Meeting called to order:
Motion to accept the May 7th, 2024, Regular Meeting:
Treasury Report and motion to pay all current and due bills:
Secretary Report:
a. Secretary/Manager Summit — June 18t & 19t in Boalsburg Registration fee of $179.00

b. Application submitted for the Greenways, Trails and Recreation Grant.

Fire Report:
a. Tractor Parade

Police Report:

Planning Commission Report:
a. Edwin O’Conner - See PC Recommendation

Zoning Report:
a. Permit activity report from Code Inspections, Inc for April 2024
b. 9 Permits Issued: 3 Building; 2 Electrical; 4 Zoning.

Public Works:
a. Rag Valley Road/Bonding Repairs

New Business:
a. Bid Opening for Tennis Court Upgrade
b. Belle Springs Road - Update
c. Harbor Freight Commercial Credit Card
Old Business:
a. Resolution #2024-01 — Auditor’s Compensation
b. Fire Hydrant @ Fire Company -
Public comment:
Adjournment:

Recorded By:

Tracy Roberts
Secretary



Lamar Township Treasury Report of May31st, 2024:

General Account:
Balance as of 5/1/2024:
Deposits of Interest:
Expenses:

Balance as of 5/30/2024:

Street Light Account:
Balance as of 5/1/2024:
Deposits of Interest:
Expenses:

Balance as of 5/30/2024:

State Account:

Balance as of 5/1/2024.:
Deposits of Interest:
Expenses:

Balance as of 5/30/2024:

Marcellus Shale Account:

Balance as of 5/1/2024.:
Deposits of Interest:
Expenses:

Balance as of 5/30/2024:

Cemetery Account:
Balance as of 5/1/2024:
Deposits of Interest:
Expenses:

Balance as of 5/30/2024:

Recorded by:

Tracy Roberts
Treasurer
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718,339.47
36,120.11
29,277.12

725,182.46

14,604.25
48.55
511.31
14,141.49

493,481.82
1,675.53
495,158.35
303,286.51
1,030.37
304,316.88
33,112.50
112.49

33,224.99



