## Lamar Township Supervisors' Regular Meeting of June 4th, 2024:

Present:
Meeting called to order:
Motion to accept the May 7th, 2024, Regular Meeting:
Treasury Report and motion to pay all current and due bills:
Secretary Report: <ul> <li>a. Secretary/Manager Summit – June 18th &amp; 19th in Boalsburg Registration fee of \$179.00</li> <li>b. Application submitted for the Greenways, Trails and Recreation Grant.</li> </ul>
Fire Report: a. Tractor Parade
Police Report:
Planning Commission Report: a. Edwin O'Conner – See PC Recommendation
Zoning Report: a. Permit activity report from Code Inspections, Inc for April 2024 b. 9 Permits Issued: 3 Building; 2 Electrical; 4 Zoning.
Public Works: a. Rag Valley Road/Bonding Repairs
New Business:  a. Bid Opening for Tennis Court Upgrade  b. Belle Springs Road – Update  c. Harbor Freight Commercial Credit Card
Old Business:  a. Resolution #2024-01 – Auditor's Compensation b. Fire Hydrant @ Fire Company -
Public comment:
Adjournment:
Recorded By:
Tracy Roberts Secretary

## Lamar Township Treasury Report of May31st, 2024:

General Account: Balance as of 5/1/2024:	¢	718,339.47
Deposits of Interest:	\$ \$ \$	36,120.11
Expenses:	Ψ <b>¢</b>	29,277.12
Balance as of 5/30/2024:	<b>4</b>	•
Daidlice as 01 3/30/2024.	Ą	725,182.46
Street Light Account:		
Balance as of 5/1/2024:	\$	14,604.25
Deposits of Interest:	\$	48.55
Expenses:	\$ \$ \$	511.31
Balance as of 5/30/2024:	\$	14,141.49
	•	,
State Account:		
Balance as of 5/1/2024:	\$	493,481.82
Deposits of Interest:	\$ \$ \$	1,675.53
Expenses:	\$	
Balance as of 5/30/2024:	\$	495,158.35
Mayor Ilius Chala Assaulti		
Marcellus Shale Account:	•	202 202 54
Balance as of 5/1/2024:	\$	303,286.51
Deposits of Interest:	\$	1,030.37
Expenses:	\$ \$ \$	
Balance as of 5/30/2024:	\$	304,316.88
Cemetery Account:		
Balance as of 5/1/2024:	\$	33,112.50
Deposits of Interest:	\$ \$ \$	112.49
Expenses:	Š	
Balance as of 5/30/2024:	Š	33,224.99
PAINIIVY NO VI VIVVILTI	Ψ	00,EE-100

Recorded by:

Tracy Roberts Treasurer